D-993	
-------	--

Form PTO-1595		DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original doc	uments or copy(ies) thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies SCHMALBACH-LUBECA A SCHMALBACH-LUBECA A 		2. Name and address of re- NSM Magnet	ceiving party(ies): technik GmbH
		D-5939	trasse 21 9 Olfen MANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	 Merger Change of Name 		
Execution Date: 22 April 200	2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N	ło
 Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed with a Patent Application No(s). 07/477,257 filed 7 February 	new application, the execution da	te of the application is: B: Patent No(s). 5,031,747 issued 16 July	. 4004
	Additional numb	ers attached? No	
 Name and address of party f concerning document should 		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F Customer Numb 5676 Riverdale Ave Riverdale (Bronx), N	er 000535 1ue Box 900	 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) Check enclosed Charge to deposit ac Charge to credit card 	
Tel: (718) 88	4-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to 18-2	Deposit account: 2025
	Do not us	e this space	n r
	f belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a
true copy of the original docume	ıt.	<i>¶</i> //	
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19	nt. 9,752	give sheet, attachments, and document	24 June 2002

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0892

700014247

1-94

ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

Schmalbach-Lubeca AG, having its principal place of business at Kaiserswerther Strasse 115, D-40880 Ratingen, Germany, and formerly having place of business at Schmalbachstrasse 1, D-38112 Braunschweig (formerly 3300 Braunschweig), Germany, represented by Hanno C. Fiedler as Chairman of the Board of Management and Babette Hamisch as General Counsel,

 confirms assignment of the United States Patent 5,031,747, a cover sheet of which is enclosed, under German material law to the new owner, accepting the assignment,

NSM Magnettechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Lützowstrasse 21, 59399 Olfen, Germany (DE), represented by the managing GmbH, represented by the manager Bernhard Hörsting,

in consideration of a nominated value of about EUR 1000, the sum and conditions are subject matter of a separate contract.

This document includes a **power of attorney** given by the new owner NSM Magnettechnik GmbH & Co. KG to the presently appointed local attorney according to the "usual national power" which is **incorporated herein by reference**, valid for the national country in which this assignment document is presented to the local authority for registration.

Enclosed to this document is a cover sheet and possibly a copy of the usual national power form.

April 22, 2002 Schmalbach-Lubeca AG

Hanno C. Fledier (Chairman of the Board of Management)

bette Harnisch (General Counsel)

NSM Magnettechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Bernhe Hörsting (Manao

1015 10:00

20.2 01840956864+

: nortst2.xc-

TO:TZ ZOOZ-NDI-TZ

yst bovi soa9